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Register of Private Schools. 

-- Education Department, Wellington, 9th April, 1931. 
THE following !ist of private schools registered for tlJe time being. under section 7 of the Eduoation Amendment Act, 1921, is hereby published in accordance with the provisions of the Act. 

Registered 
No. 

E 14/2-1 

E 14/2-49 
E 14/2-2 
E 14/2-82 
E 14/2-4 
E 14/2-5 
E 14/2-6 
E 14/2-7 
E 14/2-38 

E 14/2-76 
E 14/2-15 

E 14/2-58 
E 14/2-89 

E 14/2-87 
E 14/2-8 
E 14/2-9 

E 14/2-60 

E 14/2-55 

E 14/2-54 
E 14/2-74 

E 14/2/97 
E 14/2-11 
E 14/2-12 
E 14/2-62 
E 14/2-14 
E 14/2-99 
E 14/2-31 
E 14/2-100 
E 14/2-90 
E 14/2-16 
E 14/2-17 
E 14/2-95 
E 14/2-18 
E 14/2-66 

T. B. STRONG, Director of Education. 
REGISTER OF PRIVATE SCHOOLS. 

Name of School. Street. Place. Name of Proprietor or Manager. 

AUCKJ.AND EDUCATION DISTRICT. 

Address of Proprietor or Manager. Date of 
Registration. 

Dilworth School Great South Road Auckland Dilworth Trust Board Box 766, Auckland Primary and I 30/9/15 
27/3/30 
29/6/17 
30/9/15 
26/3/23 

St. Andrew's Private 
St. Patrick's Convent 

i St. Mary's Convent .. 
St. Peter's Convent .. 
St. George's Convent 
Rt. Leo's Convent 

Lower Symonds Street .. 
Wellington Street 
Great North Road 
Alpha Street .. 
Kapanga Road 
Albert Road .. 
Panmure Road 

Auckland 
Auckland 
Avondale 
Cambridge 
Coromandel 
Devonport 
Ellerslie 
Epsom .. 

Miss Amy L. Louch .. 
Rev. Dr. Buxton, M.A. 
Rev. G. M. Colgan 
The Head Teacher .. 
Rev. Father O'Meara 
Rev. M. J. Furlong .. 
Rev. Dean Lane 

2 Mount Street, Auckland 
Presbytery, Wyndham Street, Auckland 
Gr.-,at North Road, A ... ondale, Auckland 
Cambridge 
Coromandel 
Mozley Avenue, Devonport 
The Presbytery, Ellerslie 

: 30/9/15 
'I 30/9/15 

30/9/15 
30/9/15 
27/4/16 
27/4/16 
11/9/22 
25/1/16 
16/5/16 
26/7/19 

secondary*I' 
Primary .. 
Primary .. 
Primary .. 
Primary 
Primary 
Primary 

I St. Joseph's Convent 
Auckland Diocesan High 

Our Lady of the Sacred Heart 
St. Cuthbert's College 

Vasanta College 
Hamilton Private School and 

Kindergarten 
St. Columba's Convent 
St. Joseph's Convent 
St. Mary's Convent .. 

Seventh Day Adventist 

Waikato Diocesan School for 
Girls 

Southwell Boys' School 
Marist Brothers' High School .• 

Clyde Street .. 

Linwood Avenue 
Market Road .. 

Williamson Street 
Rimu Street .. 

Rifle Range Road 
Great North Road 
Clyde Street .. 

Selkirk Street 

River Road 

Epsom .. 
Epsom 

Miss E. H. Sandford .. 

Rev. J. J. O'Byrne .. 
The Secretary, Board of Governors, St. 

Cuthbert's College 
Epsom. . .. I N.Z. Theosophical Education Trust Board 
Frankton Junction Mr. C. A. Tomlinson 

Frankton Junction I Sisters of the Mission 
Grey Lynn . . Rev. Father Holbrook 
Hamilton .. Rev. Mother Prioress 

Hamilton 

Hamilton 

New Zealand Conference of Seventh Day 
Adventists 

The Secretary 

Diocesan High School, Epsom, Auckland 

12 Atherton Road, Epsom .. 
Insurance Buildings. Queen I:;treet, Auckland .. 

371 Queen Street, Auckland 
Rimu Street, Frankton Junction 

Frankton Junction 
Great North Road, Grey Lynn, Auckland 
St. Mary's Convent, Hamilton 

84 Jervois Road, Auckland 

Waikato Diocesan School for Girls, Hamilton 

i Primary 
, Primary and 

Secondary 
Primary 
Primary and 

Secondary 
Primary 
Primary 

Primary 
Primary 
Primary and 

Secondary 
Primary 

Primary 

Peach Grove Road Hamilton Henry G. SergeI, Esq. Southwell School, Hamilton Primary 
Grey Stt'eet Hamilton East Rev. Father Bleakley Grey Street, Hamilton Primary and 

Secondary 
Trinity Street Convent Trinity Street Herne Bay Rev. Father O'Doherty Bishop's Palace, New Street, Ponsonby Primary 
Howick Convent Picton Street Howick Rev. }<'ather Holbrook Presbytery, Grey Lynn, Auckland Primary 
St .• Joseph's Convent.. Great South Road Huntly Rev. Father Curley Catholic Presby tery, Huntly Primary 
Hill Top Private School Maunga Whau Road Khyber Pass Miss Phyllis V. Boult Hill Top, Khyber Pass, Auckland Primary 
St. Joseph's Convent Mangawhare Sisters of St. Joseph.. Dargaville, North Auckland Primary 
St. Joseph's Convent Tawa Street .. Matamats The Head Teacher St. Joseph's Convent, Matamata Primary 
King's College Middlemore King's College Company (Limited) Remuera, Auckland Secondary .. 
St. Joseph's Convent Victoria Avenue Morrinsville Rev. Father Shore .. St. Joseph's Convent, Mortinsville Primary 
Marist Sisters' School Alberton Avenue Mount Albert Rt. Rev. Dr. Liston.. Auckland Primary 
Good Shepherd Telford Avenue Mount Eden Rev. Dean Murphy .. Telford Avenue, Mount Eden, Auckland Primary 
St. Benedict's Convent St. Benedict's Street Newton Rev. Monsignor Ormond 2 St. Benedict's Street, Newton Primary 
St. Paul's Convent .• Great South Road I Ngaruawahia Rev. Father Curley .• The Presbytery, Huntly Primary 
St. Joseph's Convent .. i Church Street East Onehunga Rev. Monsignor Cahill Albert Street, Onehunga Primary 
Convent of Mercy, Monte Cecilia i Hillsboro Road Onehunga Rev. Mother Superior Onehunga Primary 

, 5/5/26 

130/6/25 
I 25/1/16 
.118/3/16 

12/7/26 
14/5/20 

10/5/28 

30/5/18 
19/6/22 
30/9/29 
12/3/29 
5/10/15 
25/1/16 
30/6/25 
31/3/16 
1/4/30 
9/2/16 

14/4/30 
16/3/27 

, 5/10/15 
30/9/15 

I 30/4/28 
I 5/10/15 

13/6/21 
----------

• Registration as a secondary school is provisJOnai. 
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