Register of Private Schools.

Education Department, Wellington, 9th April, 1931.

THE following list of private schools registered for the time being, under section 7 of the Education Amendment Act, 1921, is hereby published in accordance with the provisions of the Act.

REGISTER OF PRIVATE SCHOOLS.

T. B. STRONG, Director of Education.

Registered No.	Name of School.	Street.	Place.	Name of Proprietor or Manager.	Address of Proprietor or Manager.	Class of School. Date of Registration
AUCKLAND EDUCATION DISTRICT.						
E 14/2-1	Dilworth School	Great South Road	Auckland	Dilworth Trust Board	Box 766, Auckland	Primary and 30/9/15 Secondary* 27/3/30
E 14/2-49 E 14/2-2	St. Andrew's Private St. Patrick's Convent	Lower Symonds Street Wellington Street	Auckland	Miss Amy L. Louch Rev. Dr. Buxton, M.A	2 Mount Street, Auckland Presbytery, Wyndham Street, Auckland	Primary 29/6/17 Primary 30/9/15
E 14/2-82 E 14/2-4	St. Mary's Convent St. Peter's Convent	Great North Road Alpha Street	Avondale Cambridge	Rev. G. M. Colgan	Great North Road, Avondale, Auckland Cambridge	Primary 26/3/23 Primary 30/9/15
E 14/2-5 E 14/2-6	St. George's Convent St. Leo's Convent	Kapanga Road	Coromandel Devonport	Rev. Father O'Meara Rev. M. J. Furlong	Coromandel	Primary 30/9/15 Primary 30/9/15
E 14/2-7 E 14/2-38	St. Joseph's Convent Auckland Diocesan High	Panmure Road Clyde Street	Ellerslie Epsom	Rev. Dean Lane	The Presbytery, Ellerslie	Primary 30/9/15 Primary and 27/4/16 Secondary 27/4/16
E 14/2-76 E 14/2-15	Our Lady of the Sacred Heart St. Cuthbert's College	Linwood Avenue Market Road	Epsom Epsom	Rev. J. J. O'Byrne	12 Atherton Road, Epsom	Primary 11/9/22 Primary and 25/1/16
E 14/2-58 E 14/2-89	Vasanta College Hamilton Private School and Kindergarten	Williamson Street Rimu Street	Epsom Frankton Junction	N.Z. Theosophical Education Trust Board	371 Queen Street, Auckland Rimu Street, Frankton Junction	Secondary 16/5/16 Primary 26/7/19 Primary 5/5/26
E 14/2-87 E 14/2-8	St. Columba's Convent St. Joseph's Convent	Rifle Range Road Great North Road	Frankton Junction Grey Lynn	Sisters of the Mission Rev. Father Holbrook	Frankton Junction Great North Road, Grey Lynn, Auckland	Primary 30/6/25 Primary 25/1/16
$E \frac{11}{2-9}$	St. Mary's Convent	Clyde Street	Hamilton		St. Mary's Convent, Hamilton	Primary and 18/3/16 Secondary 12/7/26
E 14/2-60	Seventh Day Adventist	Selkirk Street	Hamilton	New Zealand Conference of Seventh Day Adventists	84 Jervois Road, Auckland	Primary 14/5/20
E 14/2-55	Waikato Diocesan School for Girls	River Road	Hamilton		Waikato Diocesan School for Girls, Hamilton	Primary 10/5/28
E 14/2-54 E 14/2-74	Southwell Boys' School Marist Brothers' High School	Peach Grove Road Grey Street	Hamilton Hamilton East	Henry G. Sergel, Esq Rev. Father Bleakley	Southwell School, Hamilton Grey Street, Hamilton	Primary 30/5/18 Primary and 19/6/22 Secondary 30/9/29
E 14/2/97 E 14/2-11	Trinity Street Convent	Trinity Street Picton Street	Herne Bay Howick	Rev. Father O'Doherty Rev. Father Holbrook	Bishop's Palace, New Street, Ponsonby Presbytery, Grey Lynn, Auckland	Primary 5/10/15
E 14/2-12 E 14/2-62	St. Joseph's Convent	Great South Road Maunga Whau Road	Huntly Khyber Pass	Rev. Father Curley Miss Phyllis V. Boult	Catholic Presbytery, Huntly Hill Top, Khyber Pass, Auckland	Primary 25/1/16 Primary 30/6/25
E 14/2-14 E 14/2-99 E 14/2-31	St. Joseph's Convent St. Joseph's Convent King's College	Tawa Street	Mangawhare Matamata Middlemore	Sisters of St. Joseph	Dargaville, North Auckland St. Joseph's Convent, Matamata Remuera, Auckland	Primary 31/3/16 Primary 1/4/30 Secondary 9/2/16
E 14/2-31 E 14/2-100 E 14/2-90	St. Joseph's Convent Marist Sisters' School	Victoria Avenue Alberton Avenue	Middlemore Morrinsville Mount Albert	Ring's College Company (Limited) Rev. Father Shore Rt. Rev. Dr. Liston	St. Joseph's Convent, Morrinsville	Primary 14/4/30 Primary 16/3/27
E 14/2-16 E 14/2-17	Good Shepherd St. Benedict's Convent	Telford Avenue St. Benedict's Street	Mount Eden Newton	Rev. Dean Murphy	Telford Avenue, Mount Eden, Auckland 2 St. Benedict's Street, Newton	Primary 5/10/15 Primary 30/9/15
E 14/2-95 E 14/2-18	St. Paul's Convent	Great South Road Church Street East	Ngaruawahia Onehunga	Rev. Father Curley	The Presbytery, Huntly Albert Street, Onehunga	Primary 30/4/28 Primary 5/10/15
E 14/2-66	Convent of Mercy, Monte Cecilia	Hillsboro Road	Onehunga	Rev. Mother Superior	Onehunga	Primary 13/6/21

^{*} Registration as a secondary school is provisional.